TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM530167

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Partial Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deutsche Bank AG New York Branch (as successor in interest to Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas)		07/01/2019	Corporation: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	American Builders & Contractors Supply Co., Inc.		
Street Address:	One ABC Parkway		
City:	Beloit		
State/Country:	WISCONSIN		
Postal Code:	53511		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2802851	GREENGRID
Registration Number:	2830688	ECOBALLAST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-713-0755

Michael.Violet@wolterskluwer.com, ECarrera@cahill.com Email:

CT Corporation **Correspondent Name:**

4400 Easton Commons Way Address Line 1:

Suite 125 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elaine Carrera
SIGNATURE:	/Elaine Carrera/
DATE SIGNED:	07/02/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=Greengrid - Deutsche Bank Trademark Security Release#page1.tif source=Greengrid - Deutsche Bank Trademark Security Release#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006683 FRAME: 0980

source=Greengrid - Deutsche Bank Trademark Security Release#page3.tif source=Greengrid - Deutsche Bank Trademark Security Release#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006683 FRAME: 0981

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-12)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2018)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Deutsche Bank AG New York Branch (as successor in interest to Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas) Individual(s)
Partnership
Execution Date(s) July 1, 2019 Assignment Merger Corporation Citizenship USA-DE Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Schedule I Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Schedule I Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
Assignment
A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Schedule I Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
See Schedule I Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Elaine Carrera, Senior Paralegal 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:
Street Address: do Cahill Gordon & Reindei LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account 80 Pine Street Enclosed
City: New York 8. Payment Information:
State: NY Zip: 10005
Phone Number: (212) 701-3365 Deposit Account Number
Docket Number: Authorized User Name
Email Address, ecanera@canii.com
9. Signature: July 1, 2019
9. Signature: July 1, 2019 Signature Date

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS** (this "Release") is dated as of July 1, 2019 by DEUTSCHE BANK AG NEW YORK BRANCH, in its capacity as Administrative Agent (as successor in interest to Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas (the "Original Agent") and together with any successors and permitted assigns thereto in such capacity, the "Agent"), in favor of AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC., a Delaware corporation, (the "Grantor"). All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, the Grantor and Original Agent entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of April 16, 2013 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 16, 2013 in Reel 5007, Frame 0805;

WHEREAS, a Notice of Succession of Agency Agreement replacing the Original Agent with the Agent was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 4, 2016 in Reel 5919, Frame 0770;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Trademark Security Agreement, the Grantor pledged and granted to the Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all the following Collateral (excluding any Excluded Assets) of such Grantor (the "Security Interest"):

(a) registered Trademarks of such Grantor listed on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto (the "Specified Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Agent desires to terminate and release the Security Interest in the Specified Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent, on behalf of itself and the lenders under the Credit Agreement, hereby terminates, releases and forever discharges the Security Interest in the Specified Trademark Collateral, and retransfers and reassigns to each Grantor, without representation or warranty of any kind, express or implied, free and clear of any claims by Agent, all right, title or interest of the Agent in, to or under the Specified Trademark Collateral.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006683 FRAME: 0983

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized signatory effective as of the date first above written.

DEUTSCHE BANK AG NEW YORK BRANCH, as Agent

By:

Name:

Michael Strobel Vice President

Title:

u

Name: Title:

Alicia Schy

Vice President

REEL: 006683 FRAME: 0984

$\underline{\textbf{SCHEDULE I}}$

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

GRANTOR: American Builders & Contractors Supply Co., Inc.

AMERICAN BUILDERS& CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC.						
Country	Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	
U.S.	GreenGrid	76200019	1/25/2001	2802851	1/6/2004	
U.S.	Ecoballast	76465371	11/7/2002	2830688	4/6/2004	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006683 FRAME: 0985

RECORDED: 07/02/2019